

| Νº | ISSIONS AND CHARGES IN CASH AND SETTLEM NAME OF OPERATION | TARIFF | NOTE |
|-----------------------|--|--|--|
| 1. | Operations related to the accounts opening (closing) in national a | | TO THE REPORT OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NAMED IN COLUMN |
| 1.1. | Accounts opening | | |
| 1.1.1. | Opening a current account (multicurrency) | free of charge | In case of opening current account with the |
| 1.1.1. | opening a carrent account (malacarrency) | | purpose of placing funds to deposit - free Except when an account is opened in |
| | | | connection with foreign currency remittance |
| 1.1.2. | Opening the next one current account | free of charge | obtained from abroad by means of international payment systems according to |
| | | | the law |
| 1.2. | Accounts closing | fuce of charge | at the initiative of the Bank |
| 1.2.1. 1.2.2. | Closing a current account (multicurrency) Closing a current account (multicurrency) | free of charge free of charge | at the initiative of the client |
| 1.3. | Issuance of a power of attorney to conduct account transactions | UAH 200.00 | per document |
| | | | The procedure for checking the movement |
| | Account maintenance fee for which no funds movement is made for more | in the amount of account balance, but | funds on the account is carried out once a year from November 1 to December 31. The |
| 1.4. | than 1 year | not more than 50,00 UAH. | commission is debited from the current |
| | | | account after each year from the date of absence of movement on the current accou |
| 2. | Operations' processing or payment confirmation of the transaction | ns in national and foreign currency | |
| 2.1. | Cancellation/query/change/repayment: | | |
| 2.1.1. | - in national currency | UAH 100.00 | per document |
| 2.1.2. | - in foreign currency | USD/EUR 25.00 + other banks' commission | UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the d of commission payment |
| 2.2. | Account statements: | Outer Datiks Commission | or dominional payment |
| 2.2.1. | - regular | free of charge | once per month (on demand) |
| 2.2.2. | - non regular | free of charge | per sheet |
| 2.3. | Issuance of references related to the accounts: | UAH 100.00 | per document |
| 2.3.1. | reference on the availability of open accounts reference with changing current account to IBAN | free of charge | per document |
| | reference on the availability and balance of the | UAH 100.00 | per document |
| 2.3.2. | current / deposit accounts | | · |
| 2.3.3. | reference on account activity in national/foreign currency other references | UAH 100.00 UAH 300.00 | per document per document |
| 2.3.4. 2.4. | SWIFT copy | UAH 100.00 | per document |
| 2.5. | Filling out payment document on the individual's request | UAH 50.00 | per document |
| 2.6. | Providing cash and non-cash additional documents | UAH 100.00 | per document |
| 3. | Operations related to the cash services to individuals in national a | ing foreign currency | And the second s |
| 3.1. | Cash withdrawal from the current account: | | |
| 3.1.1. | - in national currency | 1,00% | From the deposit account with the term more thone month, credit, interest, technical withdrawal |
| | | | free of charge. |
| 3.1.2. | - in foreign currency | 1.50% min. USD/EUR 1.00 | From the deposit account with the term more the one month, credit, interest, technical withdrawal free of charge. UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the day of commission payment. |
| 3.2. | Cash withdrawal through Creditwest POS-terminal by Visa/MasterCard: | | Ta. 11 - 40 |
| 3.2.1 | - Creditwest Bank's cards | 0,00% | Card tariffs are on common grounds |
| 3.2.2. | - JSC Ukreximbank's cards | 0,00% | Ir transactions are carried out in the foreign |
| 3.2.3 | - other Ukrainian banks' cards | 2,50% | currency, the commission is paid in UAH |
| 3.2.4. | - international banks' cards | 2,50% | equivalent at the rate of NBU on the day of |
| 3.3. | Money transfers to other banks' accounts within Ukraine without current | 1.00% min UAH 20.00 | from the amount |
| | account opening | | |
| 3.4. 3.4.1. | Conducting non-cash transactions in foreign currency of individuals outside In U.S. dollars (USD) | Okraine without opening an account. | |
| | | 0.75% min USD 50.00 max. USD | UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the d |
| 3.4.1.1. | - express payment | 150.00 | of commission payment |
| 3.4.1.2. | - term/regular payment | 0.50% min USD 75.00 max. USD | UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the d of commission payment |
| | In Euro (EUR) | 150.00 | |
| | | 0.75% min EUR 50.00 max. EUR | UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the d |
| 3.4.2.1. | - express payment | 150.00 | of commission payment |
| 3.4.2.2. | - term/regular payment | 0.50% min EUR 75.00 max. EUR | UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the d of commission payment |
| 3.4.3. | In other foreign currency (TRY, GBP, JPY, etc.) | 150.00 | 2. 25mmont paymont |
| | | 0.75%, min USD 75.00, max. USD | UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the d |
| 3.4.3.1. | - express payment | 150.00 | of commission payment |
| 3.4.3.2. | - term/regular payment | 0.50%, min USD 75.00, max. USD 150.00 | UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the d of commission payment |
| 3.4.4. | Transfer of foreign currency abroad on a foreign exchange transact | | |
| 3.4.4.1. | Documentary transaction support | UAH 2 500,00 | for operation |
| | | in USD - USD 100.00 + commissions of | |
| | | other banks in Euro - EUR 100.00 + commissions of | |
| 3.4.4.2. | Transfer of foreign currency abroad according to the e-limit of NBU | other banks | UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the o |
| 1.4. | (urgent transfer) | in other currencies - USD 100.00 + | of commission payment |
| | | commissions of other banks | |
| | Documentation of information received by the bank with AIS on the | [IAH 150.00 | per document (by Customer's request) |
| 3.4.4.3. | possibility of transferring foreign currency abroad on a foreign exchange transaction according to the e-limit of NBU and/or its cancellation | UAH 150,00 | per document (by customer's request) |
| | - | 1 000/ | |
| 3.5. | Acceptance of cash payments in favour of legal entities without opening | 1.00% min. UAH 10.00 max. UAH 150.00 | from the amount |
| 3.6. | an account Currency exchange (UAH/) | free of charge | *** |
| | | 2.0%, min 10.00 USD | from the amount of converted currency (p in UAH according to NBU rate on the day |
| | | | |
| 3.7. | Conversion of cash foreign currency | 2.070, 11111 10.00 035 | transaction) |



22.07.2020

| COPIL | ISSIONS AND CHARGES IN CASH AND SETTLEM | | |
|--------------|---|---|---|
| Nō | NAME OF OPERATION | TARIFF | NOTE |
| 4. | Operations related to the conducting transactions of all types of in | dividuals' accounts in national curre | ency (UAH) |
| 4.1. | Credit of funds to an account | free of charge | |
| 4.2.1. | Money transfers to accounts within the Bank | free of charge | |
| 4.2.2. | Money transfers to accounts within the Bank in accordance with contracts for the sale of real estate, property rights, participation in the FFC, motor | UAH 1 500.00 | |
| | transport | | |
| 4.3. | Money transfers to other banks' accounts within Ukraine: | 0.50% | |
| 4.3.1. | - in the operating time (up to 16-00 p.m.) | min. UAH 20.00 max. UAH 500.00 0.75% | for each payment |
| 4.3.2. | - in the post time (after 16-00 p.m.) Interest on individuals' accounts in national currency (per annum): | min. UAH 10.00 max. UAH 1000.00 0.00% | for each payment |
| 5 | Operations related to the conducting transactions of all types of in | | nev |
| 5.1. | | free of charge | |
| 5.1. | Credit of funds to an account Money transfers to accounts within the Bank | free of charge | |
| 5.2. | Conducting non-cash transactions in foreign currency of individuals outside to | | ne: |
| 5.3.1. | In U.S. dollars (USD) | | |
| ವಿವಾ.ಹಿ. | | 0.75%, min USD 75.00, max. USD | UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the da |
| 5.3.1.1. | - express payment | 400.00 | of commission payment UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the da |
| 5.3.1.2. | - term/regular payment | 400.00 | of commission payment |
| 5.3.2. | In Euro (EUR) | | |
| | | 0.75%, min EUR 75.00, max. EUR | UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the da |
| 5.3.2.1. | - express payment | 400.00 + other banks' commissions | of commission payment |
| | | 0.50%, min EUR 75.00, max. EUR | UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the da |
| 5.3.2.2. | - term/regular payment | 400.00 + other banks' commissions | of commission payment |
| 5.3.3. | In other foreign currency (TRY, GBP, JPY, etc.) | | DE SEN DE STRUCTURE |
| | | 0.75%, min USD 75.00, max. USD | UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the da |
| 5.3.3.1. | - express payment | 500.00 | of commission payment |
| 5.3.3.2. | - term/regular payment | 0.50%, min USD 75.00, max. USD 500.00 | UAH equivalent at the rate of NBU on the da of commission payment |
| 5.4. | Conversion of foreign currency in other foreign currency: | 0,30% | UAH equivalent of the currency which is purchased at the rate of NBU on the day of operation is executed. Commission is debited from the client's current account in national currency. |
| 5.5. | Interest on individuals' accounts in foreign currency (per annum): | | |
| 5.5.1. | USD: | 0,00% | |
| 5.5.2. | EUR: | 0,00% | |
| 5.5.3. | other currency: | 0,00% | |
| 6. | Purchase and sale of non-cash foreign currency | Entertaint of the State of the | |
| 6.1. | Purchase of foreign currency (USD): | 0.60% | UAH equivalent at the rate of the deal on the day of commission payment |
| 6.2. | Purchase of other foreign currency (EUR, RUB, GBP etc.): | 0.60% | UAH equivalent at the rate of the deal on the day of commission payment |
| 6.3. | Sale of foreign currency: | 0.40% | UAH equivalent at the rate of the deal on the |
| | Operations associated with maintaining and settlement services of | | day of commission payment |
| 7. | | legal endices using the Chefit - De | iik system |
| 7.1. 7.2. | Preparing an installation suite that contains a current version of the software, electronic keys, and a license of the system "Client-Bank" Connecting an additional user to "Client-Bank" system | UAH 1 000.00 | without VAT |
| 7.2.1. | - with a new license | UAH 100.00 | without VAT |
| 7.2.2. | - without a new license | UAH 100.00 | without VAT |
| 7.3. | Unscheduled keys replacement on a client's request | UAH 100.00 | without VAT |
| 7.4. | Preparation and registration of additional keys on portable data bearer | UAH 1 000.00 | without VAT |
| 7.5. | Repair or reset the "Client-Bank" system on a client's request (re- installation) | UAH 100.00 | without VAT |
| 7.6. | Maintenance of the "Client-Bank" system | UAH 100.00 | if any turnover (monthly) |
| 7.7. | UAH transfers via "Client-Bank" system: | | in the ensembles (as to 40.00 a as) |
| 7.7.1. | - for each payment | UAH 20.00 UAH 17.00 | in the operating (up to 16-00 p.m.) and the post (after 16-00 p.m.) time in the post time (after 16-00 p.m.) |
| 7.7.2. | - additional charge for each payment | all SMS services are not obligatory | |
| 7.8. | SMS service while working with "Client-Bank" system | UAH 0.50 | una provided on opdonal basis |
| 7.8.1. | SMS notification on each transaction done via "Client-Bank" system | UAH 0.50 | |
| 7.8.2. | SMS confirmation of "Client-Bank" system entering | | |